U.S. Pretrial Services Office
Thomas F. Eagleton U.S. Courthouse
111 S. 10th Street, Suite 6.345
St. Louis, MO 63102
Main Telephone Number: 314-244-7000
Toll Free: 800-793-7002
Fax Number: 314-244-7022

CHIEF PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER

Cindy J. Bochantin 314-244-7003
Cynthia Bochantin@moept.uscourts.gov

DEPUTY CHIEF PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER

Vacant

SUPERVISING PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICERS

Kevin M. Carbol 314-244-7005
Kevin Carbol@moept.uscourts.gov

Donna C. Wilkerson 314-244-7004
Donna Wilkerson@moept.uscourts.gov

U.S. PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER SPECIALISTS

Tiffany A. Corley (EMON) 314-244-7017
Tiffany Corley@moept.uscourts.gov

Daniel J. Diekemper (EMON) 314-244-7009
Daniel Diekemper@moept.uscourts.gov

Lawrence R. Haywood (Training/Safety) 314-244-7007
Larry Haywood@moept.uscourts.gov

Mark M. Reichert (DATS) 314-244-7006
Mark Reichert@moept.uscourts.gov

Deena C. Siler (Special Services) 314-244-7011
Deena Siler@moept.uscourts.gov

U.S. PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICERS

Anthony L. Byrd 314-244-7038
Anthony Byrd@moept.uscourts.gov

Chaunsey Z. Hunter 314-244-7019
Chaunsey Hunter@moept.uscourts.gov

Susan E. Hendrickson 314-244-7016
Susan Hendrickson@moept.uscourts.gov

Lisa C. Lazier 314-244-7040
Lisa Lazier@moept.uscourts.gov

Shannon M. McAllister 314-244-7029
Shannon McAllister@moept.uscourts.gov



mailto:Cynthia_Bochantin@moept.uscourts.gov

Michael W. Warren 314-244-7045
Michael Warren@moept.uscourts.gov

Joseph M. Zlatic 314-244-7039
Joseph Zlatic@moept.uscourts.gov

PRETRIAL SERVICES OFFICER ASSISTANT

Shae A. Rucker 314-244-7020
Shae Rucker@moept.uscourts.gov

Jamie Schumacher 314-244-7018

Jamie Schumacher@moept.uscourts.gov

ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST

Patricia A. Barnes 314-244-7012
Pat Barnes@moept.uscourts.gov

AUTOMATION SUPPORT SPECIALIST

Loretta K. Bridges 314-244-7013
Loretta Bridges@moept.uscourts.gov

HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST

Mary Ann Trombley 314-244-7014
Mary Ann Trombley@moept.uscourts.gov

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST

Jenny R. Spees 314-244-7015
Jenny Spees@moept.uscourts.gov

PRETRIAL SUPPORT ASSISTANT

Michele Helbling 314-244-7034
Michele Helbling@moept.uscourts.gov

INFORMATION SUPPORT DIVISION
(Attached to Clerk’s Office)

Carol Tullock 314-244-7816
Carol Tullock@moed.uscourts.gov




CAPE GIRARDEAU OFFICE

Rush H. Limbaugh, Sr. U.S. Courthouse
555 Independence Ave., Suite 1200
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701
800-315-9826
Fax Number: 573-331-8893

U.S. Pretrial Services Officer Specialist -

Divisional Officer in Charge

Sheri D. Sterling 573-331-8881
Sheri Sterling@moept.uscourts.gowv

U.S. Pretrial Services Officer

William L. Irby 573-331-8882
William Irby@moept.uscourts.gov
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